
First	  name Surname Email	  address Country Title Institution Parallel	  session
Kuvvet Atakan kuvvet.atakan@uib.no Norway Professor University	  of	  Bergen,	  Department	  of	  Earth	  Science Terrestrial	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Angela Augusti angela.augusti@ibaf.cnr.it Italy Institute	  of	  Agro-‐environmental	  and	  Forest	  Biology	  –	  CNR Terrestrial	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Agnes Baltzer agnes.baltzer@univ-‐nantes.fr France Professeur University	  of	  Nantes Marine	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Nihayet Bizsel nihayetbizsel@gmail.com Turkey Dokuz	  Eylül	  University,	  	  Institute	  of	  Marine	  Science	  and	  TechnologyMarine	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Kristian Breili kristian.breili@kartverket.no Norway Norwegian	  Mapping	  Authority,	  Geodetic	  Institute Glaciological	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Inta Dimante-‐Deimantovica inta.deimantovica@nina.no Norway NINA,	  Norwegian	  Institute	  for	  Nature	  Research Terrestrial	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Josef Elster josef.elster@ibot.cas.cz Czech	  RepublicPh.D. University	  of	  South	  Bohemia,	  Centre	  for	  Polar	  Ecology Terrestrial	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Anne-‐Cathrine Flyen anne.flyen@niku.no Norway Norwegian	  Institute	  for	  Cultural	  Heritage	  Research	  (NIKU) Terrestrial	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Sebastian Gerland gerland@npolar.no Norway Norwegian	  Polar	  Institute Marine	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Thorbjørn Gilberg thgi@rcn.no Norway Senior	  Advisor Research	  Council	  of	  Norway No
Hannah Hernandez Hannah.m.h@outlook.com Denmark Post	  Graduate	  Researcher University	  of	  Copenhagen No
Christiane Hübner information@sios-‐svalbard.org Norway Dr. SIOS Terrestrial	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Ketil Isaksen ketili@met.no Norway Department	  of	  Research	  and	  Development,	  Norwegian	  Meteorological	  Institute,Terrestrial	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Nalan Koc Nalan.koc@npolar.no Norway Research	  Director Norwegian	  Polar	  Institute Marine	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Vigdis Lonar	  Barth vigdis.lonar.barth@spacecentre.no Norway Senior	  adviser Norwegian	  Space	  Centre Atmosphere	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Alexander Minakov alexander.minakov@geo.uio.no Norway Researcher UiO,	  CEED Glaciological	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Adam Nawrot anawrot@igf.edu.pl Poland Institute	  of	  Geophysics,	  Polish	  Academy	  of	  Sciences Glaciological	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Aga Nowak Aga.Nowak@hvl.no Norway Dr. Western	  Norway	  University	  of	  Applied	  Science Glaciological	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Frans-‐Jan Parmentier frans-‐jan@thissideofthearctic.org Norway Dr. Department	  of	  Arctic	  and	  Marine	  Biology,	  UiT	  –	  The	  Arctic	  University	  of	  NorwayTerrestrial	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Matteo Petit	  Bon matteo.petitbon@unis.no Norway The	  University	  Centre	  in	  Svalbard	  (UNIS) Terrestrial	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Lasse	  H. Pettersson lasse.pettersson@nersc.no Norway Mr. NERSC Marine	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Myrto Pirli myrto.pirli@gmail.com Dr. Terrestrial	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Tone Rand t.rand@online.no Norway International	  Adviser RAND	  R&D Marine	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Marianne Røgeberg marianne.rogeberg@nfd.dep.no Norway Assistant	  Director Ministry	  of	  trade	  and	  fisheries Terrestrial	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Hanne Sagen hanne.sagen@nersc.no Norway Dr.	  Scient	  /	  Group	  Leader Nansensenteret
Cecilia	  Ann	  Madelene Sandström casa@rcn.no Norway Ph.D. Svalbard	  Science	  Forum Terrestrial	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Stein Sandven stein.sandven@nersc.no Norway Research	  director Nansen	  Environmental	  and	  Remote	  Sensing	  Center
Johannes Schweitzer johannes@norsar.no Norway Associate	  Professor NORSAR	  /	  University	  of	  Olso	  (CEED) Terrestrial	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Jianbo Shi jbshi@rcees.ac.cn China Prof. State	  Key	  Laboratory	  of	  Environmental	  Chemistry	  and	  Ecotoxicology,	  Research	  Center	  for	  Eco-‐Environmental	  Sciences,	  Chinese	  Academy	  of	  Sciences,	  BeijingMarine	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Frits Steenhuisen f.steenhuisen@rug.nl Netherlands Arctic	  Centre,	  University	  of	  Groningen Atmosphere	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Svein	  Harald Sønderland research@kingsbay.no Norway Kings	  Bay	  AS Terrestrial	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Ilenia Valerio Ilenia.valerio@me.com Norway Ms. NMBU Terrestrial	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Ruth Vingerhagen ruth.hindshaw@gmail.com UK Dr. University	  of	  Cambridge Terrestrial	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Qinghua Zhang qhzhang@rcees.ac.cn China Prof. State	  Key	  Laboratory	  of	  Environmental	  Chemistry	  and	  Ecotoxicology,	  Research	  Center	  for	  Eco-‐Environmental	  Sciences,	  Chinese	  Academy	  of	  Sciences,	  BeijingAtmosphere	  research	  in	  Svalbard
Jon	  Børre Ørbæk jbo@rcn.no Norway Research	  Council	  of	  Norway Atmosphere	  research	  in	  Svalbard
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Solfrid Foss solfrid.foss@kld.dep.no Norwegian Ministry of Climate and Environment
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Christopher Nuth christopher.nuth@geo.uio.no Dept. of Geosciences, University of Oslo
Kjetil Tørseth kt@nilu.no NILU
Dag Tollefsen dag.tollefsen@ffi.no FFI
Christina Aas aas@stcorp.no Science & Technology AS
Lars-Otto Reiersen lars-otto.reiersen@amap.no SAON
Anne-Cathrine Flyen anne.flyen@niku.no Norwegian Institute for Cultural Heritage Research
Torill Hamre torill.hamre@nersc.no NERSC
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lionel Camus lca@akvaplan.niva.no Akvaplan-niva
Jeff	  M.	  	   Welker University	  of	  Oulu
Asle Wingsternes 16-3 = 13 NERSC

58




